87-119-5PH SE/S of Pulaski Highway (Rt. &40), 1639.85" NE of Middle

497 River Rd. (9727 Pulaski Highway) 15th Elec. Dist.
8/1/86 Special Hearing - filing fee $100.00 - Ataollah Golpira, et ux

8/1/86 Hearing set for 9/22/86, at 10:45 a.m.

9/22/86 Advertising and Posting - $65.00

9/24/86 Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner that the nonconforming use for a tavern

and parking lot in an M.L.-C.5.1 Zone is approved and the Petition for Special
Hearing is GRANTED.



et FO e RN —

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of propenrty, and public ihea—riné on the Petition and it
appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that to approval a npnconforming

use for a tavern and parking lot inan M.L.-C.S-1 Zone would be in strict harmony

with +the spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and would

ﬁbt be detrimental to the health, safety, and genéral welfaré of the community;
and therefore,
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore .County, this
égfé"yk' day of September, 1986, that the nonconforming use for a tavern and
parking lot in an M,1..-C.S-1 Zone be approved and, as such, the Petition for

Spec1al Hearing is hereby GRANTED from and af'ter the #he of this Order.

' _ i oning 00222551gner of
N e Baltim§ nty

AJ/srl
cc: Charles E. Brooks, Esquire

People's Counsel
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. PETITION I-‘OB SPECIAL HEARING gﬂ Il
COMMJSSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:- -~ = = :

. The -underslgned, legsl wner(s) of the prop
: deacrbbed the d eaui on and plat attached here

37 gpecist Hearing under tion £00.7 of the Beitimort
 ther m: not hha Z _ amner and/or Deputy Zonling Commicsioner should approve ————

1évern and pa.rjd.ng: lot_Jnca.tﬂd 1n-a..ML-CS-1..

-——--—----—-—-‘

-—--—---——---—--—:---—n-———--——-

- l or we, gree to pay ‘expenses of the abova Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil- -
lng of thig Petition, and further agree to and ere to be bound by the zoning regulaﬁons and restric-
_ tions of ‘Bajtimore County adopted pursmnft to the Zoning Law for Balumore County e

&i

Oon(rpct Purchaspr:

--—--—-—--——---—---—a—-a—-——--——---—---

'rype or Prmt N_ame) :

—n*—--——------——-

—--——u——-—-——n---——---—-------——_---a-———-

: Ac_‘j_ress :

Clry and State

Auorney for Peut.tomr'

-——-v*----—-—-—-ﬂ--ﬂm‘-——--—---——---d-—-

(Type or Prlnt Nnme;

.--ﬂ_‘———--‘_---—---------—_-‘-----—---—“-

: Signature

---—-n--m—---ﬂ----ﬂﬂ---—--———-—du-—--—--ﬁ_

‘. A_ddress

- - _---——-———----—--—--——n—--—_-----u-——

ci-i'y and Stata

Atwrney s Talephone No.. e

erty ‘situate in Bal&more County and which l§
to and made & part: hereof, herehy petition for a
a County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe- -

—----—--——u-——-----,--

Pmperty s to be posted md advertised 28 prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

hﬂM\J dew ?t*r;;_

.

-——-u--—---o---———--p—m——--—-—-_——

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
whlch m the subject of this Petmon.

Legal Owner(s)
Ataqllﬂl\ Golpira 47'/96(.14;.4 Cwol PtEA

o o

Sipnature
Maryam Go: _[{@—;ogm _é’e/ ores

(Typeor Print Name) (

--..--.-.2? Bapf. o =W .W NE 5
Signature

104 Gypsy Lane West §23-3119

-———_--—--——-u--—_———_p---—-p-a-----

Phone No.
Towson, Maryland 2120&

o e i i B S o - e e e A T

cuy and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner,
tract purchasar or representative to be contacted

‘Walter T. Parr / Spotts, Stevens & McCoy

NZ\S

mmommommmmemeeneanonoosSeSTIISSTTIIIII g 48,790

Name , .
o _PROA
618 Fairmount Avenue 4940500 75215 5Prt

-----n——-—-m—-----——--p-—-—-- e i o -

Address . "~ Phone ! No. ﬁ&gq »

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

9727 PULASKIL HIGHWAY (U.S. RTE. #40)

Beginning at a point on the southeast side of Pulaski Highway at

- a distance of 1,639.85 feet northeasterly from the corner formed by the

' jntersection of the southeast gide of said Pulaski Highway (150 fee

wide) and the pnortheast side of Middle River Ro ad (30 feet wide); thence
running with and binding on the southeast side of said highway

1. North 49 deg. East a distance of 116.27 feet to a point: thence
leaving the southeast side of said highway

2. North 65 deg. 43 min. East a distance of 73.01 feet; thence
3, South 39 deg. 33 min. East a distance of 196.54 f‘eet 3 thence

South 49 deg. West a distance._of 181.20 feet ; thence

North 41 deg. West a distance of 217.50 feet to the point or
place of beginning

C_ontaining 0.91 acres of jand, more or leas.

The improvements thereon being known as 9227 Pulaski Highway.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

SF/S of Pulaski Hwy. (Route 40)
1639.85' NE of Middle River Rd.
(9727 Pulaskl Hwy. ), 15th Dist.

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ATAOLJAH GOLPIRA, et uxX, Case No. 87-119-SPH

petitioners

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates
or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

%! o &%V?‘MW )

Phyllis @(Ole Friedman
people's Counsel for Ba’timore County

.

Petzr Max Zim'nerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rocm 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of Aucust, 1986, a copY
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Ataollah

Golpira, 104 Gypsy Lane West, Towson, MD 21204, Petitioners‘.

e Mox

BALI!MORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TCW/SON, MARY
434-3353 LAND 21204

ARNOLD JABLON - =
ZONING COMMISSIONEP, | . JEAN M. H JUNG

e N
Soptenber 18, 1986 UTY ZONING coMMsssrowm_

Mr. Ataollah Golpirs
Mrs, Maryam Golpira
104 Gypsy Lane West.
Towson, Haryland 21204

REs PETITION FOR sm:m HEARING ' -
SE/S of Pulaski Highway (Rt. 40), 1639.85' NE o!

Middle River Rd. (9727 Pululd. ghwa
15th Election Diltrict u n

Ataollsh Golpire, ¢t ux - P
Cess No. B7-11 9-51’!! cutionerl

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Golpinl

This is to advise

i you that 6

and posting of the above propert? T
Order is issued. .

2 is due for dvertising-
his fee must be paid before an

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZO
NIN
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER smmc. psmmuBQN?smmrESTD RETURNED 0"

Do not remove si
gn from property from
this office until the day of the heaimgoltggiftme te s placed by

Ple Bal |
ase make the check payablw]'.n »i-~are County, Maryland, and remit
lding. Towson, Maryland

. ORDERED By The Zonmg Commissioner of Baltimore County, this __.._151;...._..-_..__" '_.i day i : L . - _ : , B OPiy
. gl x \\ AEPLY TO:

A

.ﬁ

ot ......-_..Augmq.t,_--....---__-, 19_.R6, that the subject matter of 4his petition be advertlsed as‘-
. 0 HOME OFFIGE UlNDUS‘l"RIAL ' [} GHEMISTAY E ULEHIGHVAI..LEY OFFICE [ BALTIMORE OFFICE

208 Fairmount Avenus

g
=
(=8
ey

{RECT

o 'n!”o.
P med

i

!
:
i
!

out Cailinore County, that property be 'posted, and that the publlc hearing be had before the Zoning
diongr of Ball:imure County in Room 106, County Olﬁce Bmldmg in Towson, Baltlmore

he ;_--_-.22nd.-;---_--_ day of -_-_Sepwm.be-r-_-_..__, 19-86... 3t 10 .as o,clock

‘-w---ﬁrp

Ot Baitimore County.

y r —---_----‘--‘-—------ﬂ------'-.‘-

/;71.2’9 Ao a./“’ SO ..'----..-..--

----n-—--—---—-—-

LS ___‘ A

e ---n-—

wf' 777 et oL /.---;_-‘:.-_-_;--;;;--;;--_;--;....'
..Zf./ -.-‘ZA?'./_../ ,g;--.m.’!!.;---g.r.-;-.’:? ----ﬁ',..!..-------

--—-p--.—------’—-

—-----t---—-—--——

570755

m o mm-L-,_-------_--

f32.35" e i e Brtex

-—--—-—‘—--—‘----

"equred by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation hhrough- o A | : 6 T 4an N Wyomseing Bivd, PWGIENE LABORATORY LABORATORY D98, Box 347,
| R : 1 ] 30 Nobie Streel. . iakesise Boulevard, . Suits 105

P.O. Box 8307
% Resding, PA_ 19810-0307 Mi m # 0. Bon 8527, Lahighion, PA 16225-8751 Tomaon, MO 21204-261%
15) 378-8581 o nndnng PA Reading. PA 196110827 @15) 3r7-8210 (301} 494-0500 .

ﬂ15) Ire-a5m . 215) AT6-4593

--—--—-- -
--—-—------ 3

---.----—-5_

PETTTION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
15t¢h Election District '

Case No. 87-119-SPH

B

LOCATION:  Southeast Side of Pulaski Highway (Route 40, 1639.85 feet
Northeast of M:dele River Road (9727 Pulaski Highh{py)

DATE AND TIME: Monday, September 22, 1986, at 10:45 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, uill hold a public. hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing to approve a nonconforming
use as a tavern and parking lot 1ocated in a '
MILI—C.S;.I Zone

i

| :Af.aoliah .Golpira, et ux -

Being the property of
plan filed with the Zoning Office. S e

_ In the evem: that this Petition(s) il granted. a huilding permit may be iasued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,

entertain any reques
- for good cause sh
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

_ BY ORDER oF
. ARNOLD JABLON -~ .
! "7 ZONING wmxssmnm
| OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

’ as.-shcwh_'pn- plat -

t for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
own. Such request must be received in wri.ting by the date of _the

e

EaS

Mr. Ataollah Colpira
Mrs. Maryasm Golpira
104 Gypsy lane West
Towson, Maryland 2120&.'

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
SE/S of Pulaski Highway (Rt. 40), 1639. 85"
NE of Middle River Rd. (9727 Pulaskl Highway)
15¢th Election District
Ataollah Golpira, et ux = Petitioners
Case No. 87-119-SPH

10:45 a.m.

" Monday, September 22, 1986

: Room 106, County Office Building, lll West Chesapeak_é"

Avenﬁe, Towson, Marytand

TOWSON MD x "'Sepitenﬁér =

LTl
9

THIS xs 'ro cmm that the annued advexﬁsement wu’

THE | .
ptlblished h ‘]HIE’WNIAN a weekly lfﬂspnper Pﬂnted
ard pubushed in Towson, Balt_more Counfy; Md.r J, appeaﬂn B

g on
___Sﬁ,p&.enher--h.-_--., 19_&6 ZZ:

-‘hﬂ’%ﬁmd

Cpét 'o_'f Advertlsmg

MICROHLMED ';L, 75
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BALTIMORE co M2 : DRAWING NUMRER

. F;re Prevention

'wZoninq Administration'

3 8rimone COUNTY, MARSPAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon'

T0...2

Mugust 27, 1986 -

. ———— S I)ate_-_--_--____---_--,_____-.-------

-  Norman E. -Gérber; AICP, Director
mom ___Q_fflce of Planning and_Zoning ‘

- - ——

SUBJECT _____Petitlon No. _87—-119-SpH

In view of the subject of this petition, thls office offers no

comrnent .

NEG:JGH:slm .

. Norman E.
Director

MICROFILMED

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland = 21204

- alo

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Engineering

pepartment of -
Traffic Engineering

" grate Roads Commission

"Bureau of

' Health Degartnent
Project Planning

C -
Building Department

' poard of Education

Industrzal
pevelopment -

August 26, 1986

Mr., Ataollah Golpira

. 104 Gypsy Lane West
-Towson, Maryland 2120&

ﬁ-REé Item No. 27 - Case No. 87- 119 SPH
" Petitioner: " Ataollah Gnlpira,: et
Petition for Special Hearing

Dear Mr. Golpira:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans’
submitted with the above-referenced. petition. The following -

comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of . the

.. zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made -
- aware - of plans or problems with regard to the development plans

< rmincs wiae o,

may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recom-
mendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning.. -

thati:=#7 have a bearing on this case. The Director of ' Planning

L Enclosed are a11 comments submitted from the members or the ,
- Committee at this time that offer or request information on your:

5':'pet1tion;°‘ If similar - comments from the remaining members are
'received I will forward them to you. - Otherwise, any comment that .. -
“1s’ not . informative will be placed in . the hearings f1le, = This . ..~
g petition was accepted. for filing on the date” “of " the - enclosed‘i(ie

filing cert ficate and a hearing scheduled accovdingly,__,

Very truly yOurs,}

P.O. Box 630T¢
- Reading, PA /1 9610-0307
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BALTIMORE COUNTY o, - e f‘fi :
FIRE DEPARTMENT ] =
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204- 2556,., —

PAULHREINCKE R ST :
(CHEEF -~ T August ‘13, 1986

Hr, Arnold Jablon

2oning Commissioner

Office of FPlanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Bu.:ldmg
wason “erylanﬁ 21?04

RL: pProperty Owner: Ataollah Golpira

Location: SE/S Pulaski Hwy. (Rt. 40}, 1639.85" NE Middle River Road

'. Item: No.: 27 B .. o ‘ . : ZQniné Agenda: Meeting 0_f 7/29/86

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and required
to be oorrected or 1ncorporated into the final plans for the property.
m-wvr-"‘n &_”‘lﬂﬁ- =
Fire hydrants for the referenced property are requxred and shall b;
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
- accordance with Baltimore County Standards as publxshed bg the
Deparcment of Publ;c Horks.

: A second means o[ vehlcle access is requzred for Lhe s;te.j;;

The vehicie dead end condition shown at

_‘EXCEEDS the maximum allowed b; the Fire Department.r': .
Ihe'sate shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevenuon Code pr.ior to occupancy or beg.mnmg of operanon.‘

‘J’E'I

rhe buildzngs and structures exist;ng or proposed on the site shall :
.comply with all applicable requirements of the Natiaonal Fire Protect;onf”
Asscocliation Standard Nb.AIOI 'L;fe Safétg Code' 19z6 edxtxon PIJOF

‘to occupancy.

Sxte planl are approved sl drawn.
- . ,{’r!u-nﬂ R

J.Noted andi_ﬂ
_Approveds -

Zoaing A4 “aer o
Ieer s 2 sory ties 'J-uu-fzq He(,

Ma/;dandﬂepamnentofoanspartaaan | Auc 12 tsae

site Mgty Aaminstraton ZON:NG Ui'HCE?' """"‘, |

August 7 1986

Mr. A. Jablon = KE: 'Baltlmore Countyrm
Zoning Commissioner : - Item # 27 . '

County Office Ruilding .. Proper :
Towson, Maryland 21204 s Golgir;Y Onner Ataollah
_ -' -~ . Location: SE/5 Pulnski
Highway (Rocute . 40E)-
1639.85 ft. NE Middle
-River Road :
Existing Zonlng. M L.
cs~1 '
Proposed Zoning. Spec, o
Hearing for a non- B
conforming tavern and
parking lot.
A€res: 0.91 -
District: 1Sth

.. ATT; James Dyer

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On review of the submlttal of 7/16/86, and fleld ) :
inspection, the State Highway Administration finds the site
plan does not match existing condltlons in the fileld.: =

Access to the site from Pulaski Highway-Route 40E'
is by way of Three points of access, not two, with'

the S/W entrance (not shown) serving the adjoini
for parking. h g‘ * jo nmng parcet

In addi'ion, *he‘eyisting Right~of-Way for Pulaski
ngh;ay Route 40-E is 150" (75" % sectlon) not 60'
as s own.,

It is requested the site plan be revised to meet the
above comments prior to a hearing date being set.

.

Very truly yours,

N

Charles Lee, Chief -
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits

by: Georqe Wlttman

MICROFIMED

My ulapmnu numlm 13_3 Ql1-659-1350

-+ Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing of Speech . B
m7%5 Baitimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metry — 1-800-492-5082 Statwide Toll Freo

£.0. Box T17t 707 North Calvm St.. Baitimore, Maryund 21203 anz

CL—GW es

oo J. Ogle

DALTIMORE COUNTY =
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494:3550°

- ts-; STEPHEN E COLLINS

- DIRECTOR

August 11, 1986

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner -
- County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Dear Hr. Jablon.

g
L

_ .- The Department of Traffi ngineerin has no comme f .
i_items number 21, 22._25. 26,(f:s 28, 29. go. and 31. "FF or

et

,tyery:trul?.yburs;

S Hichae‘l S Fianiqan
Trafficr Enqineer Associate 11




BALTIMORE' COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES August 1y, 1986
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI. JR.
DIRECTOR

Mxr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Cominiioner

Office of Plenning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 2120, .

Dear Mr, Jahlom ____";; - . B _ _ |

Comments on Item # 27 Zon:lha Advisqrj Comitte_o Mnt.:l.ng_ are as follows:

Property Owners  Ataollah Golpira S | -
Locsttons ' SE/S Pulaski Highway (Rte. L40), 1639.85 ft. NE Middle River Road
Districts 15th. | ' B o o

* APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

@ All stfucturu shall conform to the Baltimore 'coux'zty Building Code as adopted by Council Bill #17-85, _
. the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (A.N.S.I, #117-1 - 1980) and other applicable Codes and Standards.

A building and other miscellanecus permits shall be required befors the itu-t o7 any construction. O alterations. :

C. Residential: Two sets of construction dravings u'o.roquirod to file & permit a.ppiiéntion. The seal of a
regiato;_-od in Maryland Architect or Engineer ie/ia not roqu.t_rod on plans and technical data. a

+

Comorahl:”‘rhr'n sets of conatruction drawings ssaled and sigred b;f a ngistmﬁ in Maryland Architect
or Engineer shall be required to file with a permit application, Roprod\;ccd seals are not acceptadle.

A1l Use Groups except R-L Single Pamily Detached Dvellings require a minimum of 1 hour fire rating for
exterior walls closer than 6'-0 to an interiar lot line, ‘R~ Use Groups require a one hour wall if closer
than 3'-0 to an interior Yot line, - dny wall built on en interior lot line shall require & fire or party
wall. See Tabla [0];: %action 1L07, Section 1406.2 and Tadble 1L02. XNo cpenings are permitted in an
exterior wall vithin 3'-0 of an interior lot line,

The structure does not appear to comply with Table S05 for permissable height/area. Reply to the requested
variance by this office cannot be considered until the necessary data pertaining to height/area and '
conatruction type is provided. See Table uOI_md €05 and have your Architect/Enginesr contact this department.

The requested varisnce appears to conflict with Section(s) | _ o of the Baltimore
County Building Code. - o - . '

When filing for a required Change of Uss/Occupancy Permit, an alteration permit application shall alpn -

be filed along with three sets of ecceptable construction plans indicating how the exiating structure is

to be altered in order to comply with the Code requirements for the nev use, Maryland Architectural or
- Engineer seals are usually required. The change of Use Groups are from Use _ to Use y OF
~ to Mixed Uses ' o o -+ O0e Section 312 of the Buﬁdi.ns Code, _ _

- The proﬁoud pmaoot.fappo‘é: to be located in & rlobd Ph.ui. !l.':l.dnl - nrino; Please see the attached
. copy of Section 516,0 of the Building Code as adopted by Bill #17-85, ' Site plans shall show the correct
© elevations abpvg sea l_an'.'lk for the lot and the finish floor levels n_:c].\_;d.inc basement, Tl

comentss It appears Section 103.1 as amended by Counocil Bill #17-85 1s applicable.
"Signs shall comply to Articlé 19 as amendeds .

. K+ . These abbreviated comments reflect only on the information provided by the drawings submitted to the Office
w7+ of Planning and Zoning and are not intended to be construed as the full extent of any permit. I desired
.. the applicant may obtain additional information by visiting Room 122 of the County Cffice Building at 11] -
W (.}'h:upnko Avenue, Towson, Maryland Q20k, o s R ﬂ ' O

BY: ' C, E. m.ﬂl Chiel
g 'Bui}ding Plp.n_; awiw'
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